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1998 - Present
2001 - 2005
2001 - 2006
2007 — Present
2009 — Present
2013 -2019
2016 — Present
2016 — Present

ASA/USA Softball Regional Tournament experience:

Softball Resume

Salem Fast Pitch Umpire Association
Salem Fast Pitch Umpire Association
NCAA Division Il Umpire

Pac 12

Jag Softball Umpire & Tournament Assn.
Salem Fast Pitch Umpire Association
OAOA Softhall Committee

Oregon Softball State Championship

2005
2006
2007
2009

2010

ASA/USA Softball National Tournament experience:

2018
2016
2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2012

2011
2011
2010
2010

2009
2008
2007

Girls 10 U Regional, Banks
Girls 14 U Regional, Hillshoro
Girls 12 U Regional, Beaverton

Girls 12 B Regional Championship — Salem

Girls 18 Gold Territory, Hillsboro
Girls 18 Gold Territory, Hillsboro

Girl's 14 B USA Western Nat'l

Men's USA E/Rec SP Western Nat'l
Men's USA Men’s Open West FP Nat'l
Men's A & B Men's C West FP Nat'l
USA 16 U Gold National

Girls ASA 10/12A Western Nat'l

Men's D ASA Western SP Nat'l

Men's ASAFP A, B & C Nat'l

Girls ASA 12 B FP Western Nat'l

Women's ASA 23-Under FP Nat'l

Men's ASA Masters FP 40, 45 & 50-over
Men's ASA West FP B Nat'l

Men's ASA West FP A & B Nat'l

Women’s ASA West D SP Nat’
Women’'s ASA A & B FP Nat'l
Girl's ASA 16/18 B Western Nat'l

Umpire

Member at Large
Assigner (Using Arbiter)
Observer/Evaluator
Director/Assigner
Member at Large
Chairman/Trainer
Observer/Evaluator

uiC
uiC
uiC
uIC
uiC
uiC

uiC

Coordinator
Coordinator
Coordinator
Coordinator
Coordinator
Coordinator
Coordinator
uiC

Coordinator
Coordinator
Coordinator
Coordinator

Coordinator
Asst UIC
uiC


mailto:jagmrg@comcast.net

2006  Girls ASA 14A Nat'l uiC
2005 Women's Modified FP Pitch Nat'l uiC
2003  Girls ASA 18A Gold [Deputy UIC

ASA/USA Oregon Tournament Experience:

2002 Girl's ASA 14A uiC

2006 Girl's ASA 18 Gold uiC

2006 Girl's ASA 18A/B uiC

2007 Girls ASA 16A uiC

2008 Girls ASA 18A uiC

2009 Girls ASA 16 & 18A uiC

2010 Girl's ASA 18A uiC

ASA/USA Schools:

2005 ASA National Umpire School - Hillsboro Coordinator

2004 ASA National Umpire School - Seattle Regional Umpire Staff
2007 State Umpire Clinic — Keizer UIC/Coordinator/Instructor
2010 Training for Trainers — Salem UIC/Coordinator/Instructor
2010 State/ National School — West Salem UIC/Coordinator/Instructor
2011 National Umpire Advance Camp — Salem Coordinator

2013 National Umpire School — Hillshoro Instructor

Other Essentials:

2003 Qualified ISF Continental Umpire
World Master Men’s Fast Pitch Games Melbourne, AU Umpire:
2004 - Present — Pac 12 Observer/Evaluator
2012 - 2015 NCAA Regional uic
2005 Oregon ASA Umpire-in-Chief Oregon UIC
National Elite Umpire Umpire
2009 - Present Jag Softball, Salem, Or Director
2014 Oregon Hall of Fame Inductee Umpire
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