



1787 Modoc Dr NE - Keizer, Or 97303 - <u>jagmrg@comcast.net</u> - 503 580-6397

Softball Resume

UIC

1998 – Present	Salem Fast Pitch Umpire Association	Umpire
2001 – 2005	Salem Fast Pitch Umpire Association	Member at Large
2001 – 2006	NCAA Division III Umpire	Assigner (Using Arbiter)
2007 – Present	Pac 12	Observer/Evaluator
2009 – Present	Jag Softball Umpire & Tournament Assn.	Director/Assigner
2013 – 2019	Salem Fast Pitch Umpire Association	Member at Large
2016 – Present	OAOA Softball Committee	Chairman/Trainer
2016 - Present	Oregon Softball State Championship	Observer/Evaluator

ASA/USA Softball Regional Tournament experience:

2005	Girls 10 U Regional, Banks	UIC
2006	Girls 14 U Regional, Hillsboro	UIC
2007	Girls 12 U Regional, Beaverton	UIC
2009	Girls 12 B Regional Championship – Salem	UIC
	Girls 18 Gold Territory, Hillsboro	UIC
2010	Girls 18 Gold Territory, Hillsboro	UIC

ASA/USA Softball National Tournament experience:

2018 Girl's 14 B USA Western Nat'l

2016	Men's USA E/Rec SP Western Nat'l	Coordinator
2016	Men's USA Men's Open West FP Nat'l	Coordinator
2015	Men's A & B Men's C West FP Nat'l	Coordinator
2015	USA 16 U Gold National	Coordinator
2014	Girls ASA 10/12A Western Nat'l	Coordinator
2014	Men's D ASA Western SP Nat'l	Coordinator
2013	Men's ASA FP A, B & C Nat'l	Coordinator
2012	Girls ASA 12 B FP Western Nat'l	UIC
2011	Women's ASA 23-Under FP Nat'l	Coordinator
2011	Men's ASA Masters FP 40, 45 & 50-over	Coordinator
2010	Men's ASA West FP B Nat'l	Coordinator
2010	Men's ASA West FP A & B Nat'l	Coordinator
2009	Women's ASA West D SP Nat'	Coordinator
2008	Women's ASA A & B FP Nat'l	Asst UIC
2007	Girl's ASA 16/18 B Western Nat'l	UIC

2006	Girls ASA 14A Nat'l	UIC
2005	Women's Modified FP Pitch Nat'l	UIC
2003	Girls ASA 18A Gold	/Deputy UIC

ASA/USA Oregon Tournament Experience:

2002 Girl's ASA 14A	UIC
2006 Girl's ASA 18 Gold	UIC
2006 Girl's ASA 18A/B	UIC
2007 Girls ASA 16A	UIC
2008 Girls ASA 18A	UIC
2009 Girls ASA 16 & 18A	UIC
2010 Girl's ASA 18A	UIC

ASA/USA Schools:

2005 ASA National Umpire School – Hillsboro	Coordinator
2004 ASA National Umpire School – Seattle	Regional Umpire Staff
2007 State Umpire Clinic – Keizer	UIC/Coordinator/Instructor
2010 Training for Trainers – Salem	UIC/Coordinator/Instructor
2010 State/ National School – West Salem	UIC/Coordinator/Instructor
2011 National Umpire Advance Camp – Salem	Coordinator
2013 National Umpire School – Hillsboro	Instructor

Other Essentials:

2003 Qualified ISF Continental	Umpire
World Master Men's Fast Pitch Games Melbourne, AU	Umpire:
2004 – Present – Pac 12	Observer/Evaluator
2012 - 2015 NCAA Regional	UIC
2005 Oregon ASA Umpire-in-Chief	Oregon UIC
National Elite Umpire	Umpire
2009 - Present Jag Softball, Salem, Or	Director
2014 Oregon Hall of Fame Inductee	Umpire

Thanks

John Garrett

John Sarrett